The 7th Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 16 January 2025 (Thursday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

Agenda

1. Confirmation of Minutes of the 6th Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee

(9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)

2. Leisure and Cultural Services Department's Transformation of Public Play Space in Maple Street, Sham Shui Po District

(9:40 a.m. to 10:20 a.m.) (Paper No. 1/2025)

3. Leisure and Cultural Services Department's Enhancement Programme for Senescent Trees in Shek Kip Mei Service Reservoir Playground, Sham Shui Po District (Replacement of Acacia Confusa)

(10:20 a.m. to 10:40 a.m.) (Paper No. 2/2025)

4. Improvement in the Setting of Venues for Batting Games in the District (10:40 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.)

(Paper No. 3/2025)

- 5. Leisure and Cultural Services Department
 - (a) Report on the Management of Recreational and Sports Facilities in Sham Shui Po District; and
 - (b) Report on the Utilisation of Public Libraries in Sham Shui Po District

(11:00 a.m. to 11:20 a.m.)

(Paper Nos. 4/2025 and 5/2025)

- 6. Any Other Business
- 7. Date of Next Meeting

Sham Shui Po District Council Secretariat January 2025